1
➜ PBX Secure
■  Dimensions according to standard DIN 41 636 type F
■  Positive break operation mechanism according to IEC
60947-5-1 Annex K
■  Double break changeover switch with electrically
separated circuits (form Zb)
■  IP 40 or IP 67 / IP 65 versions

➜ Actuators
Roller lever     Mechanical features of lever versions
How to order
8324Xxxx  (Contact/Force)
0: Standard/4.5N
1: Low level/4.5N
2: Standard/6.5N High force
3: Low level/6.5N High force
8324xXxx  (Sealing)
0: IP 40
2: IP 67
8324xxXx  (Connection)
0: W3 terminals for 6.35 mm female connector
1: W3 90B terminals with 90° angle for 6.35 mm female connector
2: W5 terminals with screw
3: W5 terminals with screw and protective cover
4: W5 terminals supplied without screws
8324xxxX (Accessory fitted)
0: Without
1: Mounting plates with holes
2: Mounting plates with notches
3: Roller lever (without plate)
4: Roller lever with mounting plates with holes
5: Roller lever with mounting plates with notches
Example:  A PBX with Standard contact (AgNi), 6.5 N force, IP 67 sealing, W3 terminals and Roller lever accessory with mounting plates with holes =
83242204
Accessories supplied separately:
79552459: Mounting plates with holes
79552460: Mounting plates with notches
79552456: Roller lever (without plate)
79552457: Roller lever with mounting plates with holes
79552458: Roller lever with mounting plates with notches
10
58
67
3.5
± 0,1
±
 0
,1
10
±
 0
,1
58
67
3.
5±
 0
,1
±0
.2
11
.4
±0.352.55
R 25
12
.1
0.2
8 x 6.8 mm
X1
Other information